Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Other



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102238276 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 9-30-02 Name: Starz Encore Media Group LLC Encore Media Group LLC Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5445 DTC Parkway, Suite 600 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Englewood State: CO Zip: 80111 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N// (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 12/17/1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1975244 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Leslie H. Smith, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Liacouras & Smith, LLP Enclosed (CREDIT CHEN AUTHORIZATION) Authorized to be charged to deposit-account Street Address: 1515 Market Street, 9th Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE September 23, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date

10/02/2002 LINELLER 00000008 1975244

01 FC: 681

Leslie H. Smith

9. Signature.

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0599

Aug-01-00 14:00 From-STARZ ENCORE GROUP LLC

+3037126249

T-208 P.06/07 F-566

Secretary of State **Corporations Section**

For office use only 032

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00

MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

19991237718 0 25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 17-1999 15:48:09

AMENOMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A BOLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to shall be ame	the provisions of the Colorado Limited Liability Company Act, the Articles of Organization nded as set forth herein:
	Fronta Media Crown IIC
	Encore Media Group LLC Exact name of limited liability company
	5445 DTC Parkway, Suite 600
	Principal Address
	Englewood, Colorado 80111
City	State Zip
CIRCLE AL	L THAT APPLY: There is change in the name of the limited liability company to:
	Starz Encore Media Group LLC
В.	There is a change in the dissolution date of the limited liability company to: N/A
C.	There is a false or erroneous statement or the members desire to change any other statement in the Articles of Organization. Describe below: N/A
D.	All of the members have elected to accept the 1994 amendments to the Limited Liability Company Act. ENCORE MEDIA CORPORATION, Manager Signature
31 2 3	Manager Mark G. Bauman, President & Chief Operatin.
"5	Revised 7/95 Officer

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/24/2002 REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0600